
Exhibit B - Contact List

Chennault Site 2-2A

Last First Street P.O. Zip Office Cell

Infrastructure Organization Title Name Name Address Box City Parish Code Phone Phone Fax E-Mail

Tax Assessment

     Primary Contact Calcasieu Parish Tax Assessor Office Deputy Tax Assessor Poche' Kim 1011 Lakeshore Drive; Suite 101 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70601 337-721-3000 337-721-3021 kimp@cppj.net

     Secondary Contact Calcasieu Parish Tax Assessor Office Chief Deputy Tax Assessor Aguillard Wendy 1011 Lakeshore Drive; Suite 101 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70601 337-721-3000 wendyG@cppj.net

Site Zoning

     Primary Contact City of Lake Charles Planning and Development Project Specialist Fossett Ron 326 Pujo Street; 7th Floor 900 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602-0900 337-491-1513 337-491-9187 rfossett@cityoflc.us

     Secondary Contact City of Lake Charles Planning and Development Assistant Director Burguieres Doug 326 Pujo Street; 7th Floor 900 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602-0900 337-491-1542 337-491-9187 dburguieres@cityoflc.us

Fire Station

     Primary Contact City of Lake Charles Fire Department Chief of Fire Protection Jones T.A. 326 Pujo Street; 8th Floor 1703 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602-1703 337-491-1368 337-491-8608 tajones@cityoflc.us

     Secondary Contact

Medical Care

     Primary Contact Lake Charles Memorial Hospital Sr. Vice-President of Operations Coffey Timothy 1701 Oak Park Boulevard Lake Charles Calcasieu 70601 337-494-3203 337-494-3299 tcoffey@lcmh.com

     Secondary Contact Lake Charles Memorial Hospital Facilities Manager Wilke Bill 1701 Oak Park Boulevard Lake Charles Calcasieu 70601 337-494-3176 337-244-5709 337-494-2595 wwilke@lcmh.com

Potable Water

     Primary Contact City Of Lake Charles Water Division Buckles Russell 1727 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602 337-491-1479

     Secondary Contact

Wastewater

     Primary Contact City of Lake Charles Public Works Technical Superintendent Heise Kevin 4331 Broad Street Lake Charles Calcasieu 70615-3905 337-491-1413 337-491-1594 kevin.heise@cityoflc.us

     Secondary Contact City of Lake Charles Public Works Assistant City Engineer Greene Marion 4331 Broad Street Lake Charles Calcasieu 70615-3905 337-491-1486 337-491-8603 mgreen@cityoflc.us

Electricity

     Primary Contact Entergy Services Inc. Community Developer Childress Ronald One Lakeshore Drive; Ste 680 1730 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602 337-431-6268 337-244-0279 337-431-6289 rchildr@entergy.com

     Secondary Contact Entergy Gulf States Louisiana, Inc. Regional Customer Service Manager Arnould Chip One Lakeshore Drive; Ste 680 1730 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602 337-431-6002 aarnoul@entergy.com

Natural Gas

     Primary Contact Centerpoint Energy Senior Marketing Consultant Hardy Byron 3700 Gerstner Memorial Blvd. Lake Charles Calcasieu 70607 337-475-6365 337-309-1008 337-475-6397 byron.hardy@centerpointenergy.com

     Secondary Contact

Telecommunications

     Primary Contact AT&T Network Operations Engineer Grafton Wanda 222 N. Martin Luther King Highway Lake Charles Calcasieu 70601 337-493-3084 337-491-3085 wg8610@att.com

     Secondary Contact AT&T Louisiana Regional Director Byrne Donna 3639 Ambassador Caffery Pkwy., Ste. 600 Lafayette Lafayette 70503 337-261-2800 337-849-0837 337-235-0120 donna.byrne@att.com

Roadway Transportation

     Primary Contact (LADOTD) LA DOTD District 7 District Administrator Jiles Steve 1430 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602 337-437-9100 steve.jiles@la.gov

     Secondary Contact (Parish) Calcasieu Parish Police Jury Engineer Brouhard Cliff 1015 Pithon Street, 3rd Floor 3287 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602 337-721-4106 cbrouhard@cppj.net

Air Transportation

     Primary Contact Lake Charles Regional Airport Executive Director Allen Heath 500 Airport Boulevard, Suite 104 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70607 337-477-6051 337-478-6826

     Primary Contact Chennault International Airport Authority Executive Director Robb Randy 3650 Sen. J. Bennett Johnston Avenue Lake Charles Calcasieu 70615 337-491-9961 337-405-8461 337-491-9972 rrobb@chennault.org

Rail

     Primary Contact Lake Charles Harbor & Terminal District Director of Marketing & Trade Development Loughney Dan 150 Marine Street 3753 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602 337-493-3513 337-540-0988 337-493-3528 dloughney@portlc.com

     Secondary Contact

Water Transportation

     Primary Contact Lake Charles Harbor & Terminal District Director of Marketing & Trade Development Loughney Dan 150 Marine Street 3753 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602 337-493-3513 337-540-0988 337-493-3528 dloughney@portlc.com

     Secondary Contact

Endangered Species Letter

     Primary Contact LA Dept of Wildlife and Fisheries Assistant Data Manager Michon Carolyn 2000 Quail Drive Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge 70808 225-765-2357 cmichon@wlf.la.gov

     Secondary Contact LA Dept of Wildlife and Fisheries Data Manager Lorenz Nicole 2000 Quail Drive Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge 70808 225-765-2643 nlorenz@wlf.la.gov

Historical or Cultural Artifacts Letter

     Primary Contact LA Dept of Cultural Recreation and Tourism Section 106 and Compliance 1051 N. 3rd Street, Room 319 44247 Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge 70804 section106@crt.state.la.us

     Secondary Contact LA Dept of Cultural Recreation and Tourism Section 106 and Compliance Watson Rachel 1051 N. 3rd Street, Room 319 44247 Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge 70804 225-342-8165 rwatson@crt.state.la.us

     Secondary Contact LA Dept of Cultural Recreation and Tourism Interim Assistant Secretary Boggan Pat 1051 N. 3rd Street, Room 319 44247 Baton Rouge East Baton Rouge 70804 225-342-8200 pboggan@crt.state.la.us

Land Owner

     Primary Contact Chennault International Airport Authority Executive Director Robb Randy 3650 Sen. J. Bennett Johnston Avenue Lake Charles Calcasieu 70615 337-491-9961 337-405-8461 337-491-9972 rrobb@chennault.org

     Secondary Contact

Regional Economic Development Organization

     Primary Contact SWLA Economic Development Alliance President/CEO Swift George 120 West Pujo Street 3110 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602-3110 337-433-3632 337-309-0870 337-436-3727 gswift@allianceswla.org

     Secondary Contact SWLA Economic Development Alliance VP - Business Development & Intl Services Conner David 120 West Pujo Street 3110 Lake Charles Calcasieu 70602-3110 337-433-3632 337-302-1095 337-436-3727 dconner@allianceswla.org

Natural Resources Conservation Service

     Primary Contact Gulf Coast Soil and Water Conservation District Soil Conservationist McCoy Trent 1400 Highway 14, Suite B Lake Charles Calcasieu 70601 337-436-5020 337-497-1195


